
Mityng Okręgowy U16, U18, U20 
SŁUPSK, 29.08.2020 

 
 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5 12:55 
 1 ZAKRZEWSKI Marek 05-12-18 AML Słupsk  10.94    
 2 KOZELAN Hubert 03-06-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  11.09 
 3 JANDA Bartosz 93-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 11.31 
 4 OPUSZEWICZ Damian 03-02-11 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  11.33 PB  
 5 NIKODEMCZUK Konrad 98-01-28 WKS Flota Gdynia  11.48 
 6 GOSTOMCZYK Jan 05-01-03 AML Słupsk  11.56 
 7 KOŁODZIEJSKI Oliwier 05-01-15 AML Słupsk  11.65 
 8 POROŻYŃSKI Maksymilian 03-07-12 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   12.68 
 Bieg 2/ 5 12:55 
 1 SOSNA Seweryn 03-05-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  11.69 SB  
 2 DYJAS Jakub 02-05-24 AML Słupsk  11.70 SB  
 3 GÓRSKI Mateusz 04-02-26 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  11.78 SB  
 4 TROJAK Adrian 06-01-09 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  12.07 PB  
 5 SALWA Sebastian 98-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 12.77 
 Bieg 3/ 5 12:55 
 1 GIL Arkadiusz 02-08-11 AML Słupsk  11.86 PB  
 2 OSIŃSKI Jan 05-11-09 AML Słupsk  11.99 PB  
 3 KOWALIK Daniel 03-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 12.04 
 4 STRZAŁKA Kacper 04-04-10 AML Słupsk  12.12 PB  
 5 ŻOŁĄDEK Dawid 97-10-13 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  12.15 PB  
 6 OLSZEWSKI Jakub 05-03-06 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  12.38 PB  
 7 GOWIŃSKI Antoni 06-03-04 RKS Rumia  12.60 =PB  
 8 LUNIAK Wojciech 07-02-26 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  12.66 PB  
 Bieg 4/ 5 12:55 
 1 JARMUŁ Piotr 04-11-30 AML Słupsk  12.04 PB  
 2 NURKOWSKI Aleksander 06-01-26 LKS Jantar Ustka  12.73 PB  
 3 JANK Adam 06-08-06 KL Gdynia  13.04 
 4 KAŁASKA Jakub 07-03-01 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  13.26 PB  
 5 RYNGWELSKI Mikołaj 05-01-31 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   13.77 
 6 JEZIORNY Patryk 07-10-10 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 14.88 PB  
 7 SZUMLEWSKI Wojciech 08-02-10 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 16.61 PB  
 Bieg 5/ 5 12:55 
 1 PORZUCEK Aleksander 05-06-30 KL Gdynia  13.23 PB  
 2 PAŁACHA Mikołaj 05-04-11 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  13.84 
 3 SOIŃSKI Piotr 07-10-07 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 13.93 PB  
 4 HEFTA Eryk 06-08-12 UKS Lipusz  14.27 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 13:55 
 1 ZAKRZEWSKI Marek 05-12-18 AML Słupsk  22.47 PB  
 2 JANDA Bartosz 93-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 22.83 
 3 SOSNA Seweryn 03-05-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  23.44 PB  
 4 SZYSZKOWSKI Damian 96-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 23.93 
 5 KOWALIK Daniel 03-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 24.18 
 6 ŻOŁĄDEK Damian 97-10-13 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  24.27 
 7 SALWA Sebastian 98-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 26.23 
 Bieg 2/ 2 13:55 
 1 OSIŃSKI Jan 05-11-09 AML Słupsk  24.01 PB  
 2 LIPPKE Mateusz 02-07-12 MKS Sambor Tczew  25.11 
 3 POROŻYŃSKI Maksymilian 03-07-12 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   25.63 
 4 LUNIAK Wojciech 07-02-26 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  25.79 PB  
 5 TEIXEIRA Yory 05-10-07 Celtik Luxemburg  26.36 
 6 KAŁASKA Jakub 07-03-01 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  27.33 PB  
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:50 
 1 GOSTOMCZYK Jan 05-01-03 AML Słupsk  36.59 PB  
 2 KOŁODZIEJSKI Oliwier 05-01-15 AML Słupsk  37.33 SB  
 3 BORECKI Kasper 05-03-25 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 39.22 PB  
 4 NURKOWSKI Aleksander 06-01-26 LKS Jantar Ustka  39.89 PB  
 5 TEIXEIRA Yory 05-10-07 Celtik Luxemburg  41.73 
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:50 
 1 MAJCHRZAK Wiktor 03-05-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  35.82 PB  
 2 KOZŁOWSKI Szymon 07-06-08 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 45.76 PB  
 3 JEZIORNY Patryk 07-10-10 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 48.17 
 4 PALIWODA Bartłomiej 06-02-20 UKS Lipusz  49.47 
 SOIŃSKI Piotr 07-10-07 AL Międzyzdroje ZP DQ 
400 metrów  
 1 SMOLNICKI Łukasz 95-01-27 SKLA Sopot  50.40 
 2 ŁOWICKI Michał 04-10-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk   :51.07 
 3 FOJUTH Kacper 03-03-22 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   51.08 SB  
 4 SMOLNICKI Bartosz 04-10-07 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  51.36 
 5 LIEDTKE Bartosz 99-03-14 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  51.60 SB  
 6 GRZYBOWSKI Piotr 02-03-12 SKLA Sopot  52.45 
 7 KUCZEROWSKI Kamil 05-06-08 AML Słupsk  55.54 PB  
 8 LIETZ Mateusz 06-04-08 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   1:01.22 
800 metrów  
 1 WAWRZYNIAK Alan 04-09-22 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  2:00.95 
 2 JADCZAK Adrian 04-02-09 SKLA Sopot  2:10.87 
  MAJCHRZAK Wiktor 03-05-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  DNF 
1000 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2          
 1 CHLEBICKI Stanisław 05-01-24 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  2:39.93 PB  
 2 ZIELIŃSKI Krzysztof 05-07-14 LKS Zorza Gdynia  2:45.60 PB  
 3 JASZEWSKI Kacper 05-04-04 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  2:46.57 
 4 MARSZK Antonii 02-04-01 Akademia Biegowa Kartuzy  2:47.52 PB  



 5 DUSZA Jakub 06-09-22 AML Słupsk  2:47.63 PB  
 6 MIŁKOWSKI Wiktor 05-04-15 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:48.57 PB  
 7 WOJCIECHOWSKI Mikołaj 05-02-17 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  2:51.68 PB  
 8 KLUKA Jakub 07-03-10 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna  2:53.33 PB  
 9 PRĄDZYŃSKI Stanisław 04-05-26 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  2:53.79 
 10 JANTA Maciej 05-04-25 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  2:54.22 
 11 BORECKI Antoni 05-10-11 AML Słupsk  2:59.21 
 12 FĄFERKO Kamil 05-03-24 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  3:01.06 
 Bieg 2/ 2 
 1 BIESIK Mariusz 03-12-22 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna  2:52.46 
 2 KOSIECKI Nikodem 03-07-20 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna  2:57.67 PB  
 3 WOJTAŚ Jakub 05-10-10 SKL Filippides Starogard Gdański  2:58.96 PB  
 4 SKRZYPCZYŃSKI Oliwier 05-10-18 UKS Jedynka Reda  3:05.39 PB  
 5 STEGART Paweł 07-10-18 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna  3:07.70 PB  
 6 BAŁABAN Antoni 08-08-06 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 3:09.83 PB  
 7 MACH Robert 07-02-12 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  3:10.36 PB  
 8 PIEKARSKI Jan 05-02-14 MKS Sambor Tczew  3:11.13 
 9 WINIARSKI Michał 07-11-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  3:22.17 
 10 ŁADA Nikodem 07-06-07 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna  3:22.28 PB  
1500 metrów  
 1 DOBRZAŃSKI Piotr 03-03-03 SKLA Sopot  4:03.41 PB  
 2 SKALSKI Szymon 02-02-08 SKLA Sopot  4:06.02 SB  
 3 SZTEJTER Jakub 01-02-15 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  4:07.98 
 4 GARSKI Dawid 95-08-04 MLKS Baszta Bytów  4:09.38 
 5 MEGIER Maciej 03-04-26 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  4:11.60 
 6 HOŁOWIENKO Jan 03-02-09 AML Słupsk  4:14.87 PB  
 7 BAKA Jakub 03-06-29 SKLA Sopot  4:16.63 SB  
 8 PREJC Mikołaj 02-12-20 LKS Zorza Gdynia  4:26.29 
 9 TREBIK Łukasz 04-08-12 LKS Fenix Słupsk  4:37.25 
 BARAN Oliwier 04-11-21 SKLA Sopot  DNF 
200 metrów pł M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +2.0 13:25 
 1 PIOTROWSKI Olaf 05-06-29 KL Gdynia  29.30 PB  
 2 GAFFKE Bruno 05-01-04 KL Gdynia  29.30 PB  
 3 SZYMURA Oliwier 05-04-27 UKS Lipusz  31.29 PB  
110 metrów ppł M U20 (99.1) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +1.1 12:00 
 1 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 02-07-22 SKLA Sopot  14.25 
 2 TREDER Szymon 01-08-12 WKS Flota Gdynia  16.25 
110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +1.1 12:00 
 1 PIOTROWSKI Olaf 05-06-29 KL Gdynia  17.00 
 2 GAFFKE Bruno 05-01-04 KL Gdynia  17.25 PB  
 3 SZYMURA Oliwier 05-04-27 UKS Lipusz  18.09 PB  
400 metrów pł M U18 (84.0) 
 1 NOWAK Oskar 03-03-03 LKS Jantar Ustka  1:03.34 
400 m ppł  
 1 PLĂCINTĂ Wiktor 01-05-01 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   56.58 
 2 RĘKAWEK Modest 02-10-17 LKS Jantar Ustka  58.26 PB  
 3 STYBOR Jakub 00-08-19 SKLA Sopot  59.65 
 4 SZYSZKOWSKI Damian 96-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 1:01.29 
 5 JÓZEŃKÓW Andrzej 02-07-20 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 1:01.37 
4x100 metrów M U16 
 1 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  43.94 
 396 Seweryn SOSNA 03-05-06 
 407 Mateusz GÓRSKI 04-02-26 
 395 Damian OPUSZEWICZ 03-02-11 
 408 Hubert KOZELAN 03-06-01 
 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  DNF 
 396 Seweryn SOSNA 03-05-06 
 407 Mateusz GÓRSKI 04-02-26 
 395 Damian OPUSZEWICZ 03-02-11 
 408 Hubert KOZELAN 03-06-01 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 MIELKE Sebastian 87-02-05 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  14.56 
 2 MAZURKIEWICZ Paweł 77-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 10.52 
  KOWNATKE Rafał 85-03-24 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  NM 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 MATEL Allan 04-11-09 MKL Szczecin ZP 14.05 PB  
 2 MAKURAT Jakub 04-06-24 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  13.79 
 3 BRELIŃSKI Grzegorz 04-08-17 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 11.94 
 4 LIBERA Wojciech 04-11-11 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 11.90 
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 1 WAWIEROWICZ Ignacy 06-03-24 AML Słupsk  12.54 PB  
 2 KOWALSKI Aleksander 06-06-11 LKS Fenix Słupsk  10.32 PB  
 3 ZASOWSKI Michał 05-06-28 KL Gdynia  8.47 PB  
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 
 1 PIECZKE Łukasz 03-02-05 LKS Fenix Słupsk  50.00 PB  
 2 GNACIŃSKI Michał 04-01-27 LKS Jantar Ustka  35.50 
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 1 KULPIŃSKI Piotr 05-01-14 LKS Jantar Ustka  53.19 PB  
 2 KULAS Gracjan 05-04-19 UKS Lipusz  52.44 
 3 WAWIEROWICZ Ignacy 06-03-24 AML Słupsk  36.70 
 4 RYTLEWSKI Jakub 05-06-20 UKS Lipusz  33.43 SB  
 5 PEPLIŃSKI Kacper 06-10-17 UKS Lipusz  31.30 PB  
  6 KOWALSKI Aleksander 06-06-11 LKS Fenix Słupsk  30.84 
  TUSK Ksawery 06-05-07 UKS Lipusz  NM 
Rzut oszczepem  (800) 
 1 BACH Grzegorz 02-02-04 SKLA Sopot  48.17 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 MAKURAT Jakub 04-06-24 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  43.50 PB  



 2 LIBERA Wojciech 04-11-11 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 33.82 PB  
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 1 LEMAŃCZYK Leon 05-07-23 UKS Lipusz  58.49 
 2 GROENWALD Szymon 05-06-09 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  35.50 PB  
 3 KOBIERZYŃSKI Mikołaj 05-09-15 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  35.02 
 4 KOWALSKI Aleksander 06-06-11 LKS Fenix Słupsk  33.46 PB  
 5 BIGUS Bartosz 06-10-26 UKS Lipusz  20.92 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 WIŚNIEWSKI Gracjan 01-02-16 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 2.00   
 2 GLAZIK Maksymilian 01-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 1.95 
 3 KUCHCZYŃSKI Jakub 02-09-05 BKS Bydgoszcz KP 1.95 PB  
 4 GĄSIOR Mateusz 04-01-14 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 1.80 
 5 ZBLEWSKI Wojciech 03-11-14 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  1.75 
 6 HARASIUK Jakub 04-03-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  1.70 
  SZMAGLIK Mateusz 06-07-21 UKS Lipusz  NM 
Rzut młotem M U18 (5kg) 
 BRELIŃSKI Grzegorz 04-08-17 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP NM 
Rzut młotem M U16 (5kg) 
 1 GROENWALD Szymon 05-06-09 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  40.16 
 2 KOBIERZYŃSKI Mikołaj 05-09-15 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  20.22 SB  
Skok o tyczce  
 1 RACZKOWSKI Kacper 03-02-18 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  4.20 
 2 MACIEJEWSKI Kacper 03-04-29 WKS Flota Gdynia  4.00 
 3 ZŁOCH Konrad 08-08-16 KL Gdynia  3.20 PB  
Skok w dal  
 1 HARASIUK Jakub 04-03-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  5.62 +1.6 
 2 OLSZEWSKI Jakub 05-03-06 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  5.60 +1.8 
 3 JARMUŁ Piotr 04-11-30 AML Słupsk  5.51 +1.2 
 4 GLISZCZYŃSKI Łukasz 99-01-31 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 5.23 +1.1 
 5 ZIELIŃSKI Konrad 06-10-27 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  4.83 +1.1 
 6 CABAN Kacper 08-07-10 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 3.97 +1.4 
Pchnięcie kulą M U14 (4kg) 
 1 ARMSTRONG Dominik 07-01-07 KS Wejher Wejherowo  14.44 
1000 m przeszkody M U16 
 1 MANIKOWSKI Miłosz 06-06-10 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  3:10.10 
 2 CAŁA Krzysztof 05-10-26 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  3:15.92 
 3 JARECKI Bartosz 08-07-26 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 3:29.56 
 4 MODRZEJEWSKI Szymon 05-04-19 UKS Lipusz  3:29.82 PB  

 
KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 6 +1.2 12:35 
 1 DURAJ Dominika 05-04-26 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  12.67 PB  
 2 ZMARZŁA Weronika 01-01-12 SKLA Sopot  12.86 
 3 SMOROŃ Nadia 05-03-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  12.89 
 4 HUK Oliwia 04-01-16 AML Słupsk  13.70 
 Bieg 2/ 6 +1.1 12:35 
 1 CZEPIEL Milena 06-11-08 AML Słupsk  12.88 PB  
 2 SKOLASIŃSKA Olga 05-10-13 KL Gdynia  12.94 PB  
 3 GLAZA Julia 05-06-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  12.96 PB  
 4 STODOŁA Anna 05-12-02 LKS Jantar Ustka  12.97 PB  
 5 FILIPSKA Zuzanna 01-04-21 WKS Flota Gdynia  13.07 PB  
 6 AUGUSTYNIAK Klaudia 05-01-09 LKS Fenix Słupsk  13.12 
 7 TABUŁA Patrycja 06-02-27 RKS Rumia  13.28 
 Bieg 3/ 6 +1.1 12:35 
 1 RATHNAU Magdalena 04-12-11 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  13.46 PB  
 2 TUCKA Róża 04-06-07 SKLA Sopot  13.47 
 3 STOLC Oliwia 05-05-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  13.50 
 4 WAC Paulina 05-07-11 LKS Jantar Ustka  13.52 PB  
 5 URBANIAK Sara 04-09-22 RKS Rumia  13.57 PB  
 6 ZALESKA Emilia 04-05-21 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  13.65 
 7 BIAŁOWĄS Magdalena 08-02-28 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  13.70 PB  
 8 SENIURA Tetiana 04-03-23 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  14.06 SB  
 Bieg 4/ 6 +1.2 12:35 
 1 SKORNA Hanna 06-02-26 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  13.81 PB  
 2 PIECHOWSKA Roksana 05-07-12 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  13.86 PB  
 3 PRZYBYŁOWSKA Zuzanna 07-03-19 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  14.00 
 4 PRUSS Magdalena 06-03-25 AML Słupsk  14.09 
 5 MAJ Magdalena 08-04-10 RKS Rumia  14.35 
 6 PACHOLSKA Sara 06-07-28 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  14.40 
 Bieg 5/ 6 +1.5 12:35 
 1 PRĄDZINSKA Malwina 05-11-15 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  13.59 PB  
 2 ZALESKA Julia 08-04-10 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  13.81 PB  
 3 MŁYŃSKA Paulina 08-01-27 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 14.31 PB  
 4 MAŁKOWSKA Helena 04-06-12 KL Gdynia  14.69 PB  
 5 WOŁKOW Hanna 08-09-12 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 15.50 PB  
 6 WOŁKOW Marta 07-02-15 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 16.20 
 7 ILCZENKO Weronika 08-11-30 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 16.50 PB  
 Bieg 6/ 6 +1.4 12:35 
 1 ROBASZKIEWICZ Olga 08-05-09 RKS Rumia  13.76 
 2 JĘDRZEJCZYK Karolina 00-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 14.23 
 3 RYBICKA Daria 07-10-05 KL Gdynia  14.63 
 4 SOBAŃSKA Gabriela 08-04-04 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 15.13 
 5 SUSKA Marika 07-12-31 KL Gdynia  15.39 
 6 KOLAŃSKA Anna 08-11-23 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 16.47 PB  
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 +1.9 13:40 
 1 PIETROŃ Monika 02-02-22 SKLA Sopot  25.36 
 2 DURAJ Dominika 05-04-26 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  25.58 PB  
 3 STODOŁA Anna 05-12-02 LKS Jantar Ustka  27.03 PB  
 4 TUCKA Róża 04-06-07 SKLA Sopot  27.53 



 Bieg 2/ 3 +2,4 13:40 
 1 GLAZA Julia 05-06-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  26.37 PB  
 2 FILIPSKA Zuzanna 01-04-21 WKS Flota Gdynia  26.63 
 3 AUGUSTYNIAK Klaudia 05-01-09 LKS Fenix Słupsk  27.05 
 4 SMOROŃ Nadia 05-03-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  27.22 PB  
 5 MŁODAK Natalia 02-05-10 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  27.64 
 6 STOLC Oliwia 05-05-04 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  27.77 
 7 SKAPOWICZ Hanna 04-02-02 AML Słupsk  28.76 
 8 SENIURA Tetiana 04-03-23 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  28.78 SB  
 Bieg 3/ 3 +2.4 13:40 
 1 ZMARZŁA Weronika 01-01-12 SKLA Sopot  26.32 SB  
 2 WAC Paulina 05-07-11 LKS Jantar Ustka  27.62 PB  
 3 RATHNAU Magdalena 04-12-11 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  28.13 PB  
 4 BIAŁOWĄS Magdalena 08-02-28 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  28.40 
 5 SKORNA Hanna 06-02-26 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  28.88 PB  
 6 PRZYBYŁOWSKA Zuzanna 07-03-19 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  29.32 
 7 MAŁKOWSKA Helena 04-06-12 KL Gdynia  30.86 PB  
 8 JĘDRZEJCZYK Karolina 00-01-01 Szczeciński Klub Sportowy  ZP 31.03 
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:35 
 1 PIETROŃ Monika 02-02-22 SKLA Sopot  40.58 PB  
 2 JANICKA Dominika 05-06-19 SKLA Sopot  43.28 PB  
 3 CZEPIEL Milena 06-11-08 AML Słupsk  43.85 
 4 PIECHOWSKA Roksana 05-07-12 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  44.46 PB  
 5 PRUSS Magdalena 06-03-25 AML Słupsk  45.76 PB  
 6 ROBASZKIEWICZ Olga 08-05-09 RKS Rumia  45.87 
 7 STORMANN Natalia 05-05-11 UKS Lipusz  46.94 
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:35 
 1 KRÓLAK Marta 06-11-23 SKLA Sopot  46.72 PB  
 2 MŁYŃSKA Paulina 08-01-27 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 48.52 
 3 SKWIERAWSKA Hanna 06-06-07 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   48.88 
 4 CZAPLEWSKA Natalia 03-07-08 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   49.35 
 5 STENKA Monika 05-09-09 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  50.09 
 6 SKUPIN Amelia 07-01-24 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 50.47 
 7 SZENWALD Anna 06-04-07 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna  51.47 
 8 ILCZENKO Weronika 08-11-30 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 55.20 PB  
400 metrów  
 1 TOPKA Beata 99-01-20 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  59.63 
 2 IWANEJKO Oliwia 00-10-23 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:02.48 
 3 JAROCKA Alicja 04-05-18 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  1:02.73 
 4 MAKARA Julianna 03-11-06 SKLA Sopot  1:02.84 
 5 MŁODAK Natalia 02-05-10 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  1:04.28 
 6 MARKIEWICZ Paulina 04-05-04 UKS Wiking Rychnowy  1:04.38 
 7 DOMŻALSKA Daria 05-01-03 RKS Rumia  1:06.80 
800 metrów  
 1 IWANEJKO Martyna 00-10-23 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:20.28 
 2 KOZINA Patrycja 05-09-03 LKS Jantar Ustka  2:31.54 
1000 metrów  
 1 URBAN Monika 05-04-21 SKLA Sopot  3:05.62 
 2 GÓRSKA Małgorzata 05-08-22 SKLA Sopot  3:05.98 PB  
 3 POBŁOCKA Amelia 05-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk Skorzewo  3:09.20 
 4 BIAŁEK Magdalena 05-12-20 RKS Rumia  3:11.80 
 5 ŚLUSAŁEK Weronika 06-05-30 SKLA Sopot  3:14.42 
 6 SZCZUDRAWA Marta 06-08-05 AML Słupsk  3:18.90 
 7 BORKOWSKA Marcelina 06-12-19 SKLA Sopot  3:23.51 
 8 ROKITA Maja 05-08-03 LKS Zorza Gdynia  3:28.74 PB  
 9 PILARSKA Julia 07-05-30 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  3:36.69 
 10 KLEIN Zofia 07-02-08 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze  3:38.34 
 11 GÓRSKA Sandra Oliwia 05-06-12 MKS Sambor Tczew  3:44.49 
1500 metrów  
 1 CATI Lidia 04-03-16 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 4:51.12 
 2 ŁAWRUKAJTIS Anna 01-08-02 RKS Rumia  4:53.26 SB  
 3 DOMINIK Aleksandra 02-10-06 UKS Jedynka Reda  5:15.27 
3000 metrów  
 1 CHMURZYŃSKA Oliwia 03-06-08 SKLA Sopot  11:31.42 PB  
 2 ORYL Weronika 04-07-11 SKLA Sopot  12:00.04 PB  
5000 metrów  
 1 TOPKA Beata 99-01-20 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  18:44.40 
 2 SZYMANOWICZ Monika 00-01-03 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice   18:44.76 PB  
 3 METLICKA Wiktoria 01-12-07 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  20:37.49 
200 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +2.1 13:20 
 1 STARZYŃSKA-ORŁOWSKA  06-06-22 KL Gdynia  32.63 
 2 ANDRZEJCZYK Natalia 06-06-04 KL Gdynia  33.68 
 3 MODRZEJEWSKA Agata 06-06-09 UKS Lipusz  37.06 
 4 WIĘCEK Rozalia 05-06-19 KL Gdynia  38.83 
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +1.0 12:15 
 1 TABUŁA Patrycja 06-02-27 RKS Rumia  12.74 PB  
 2 STARZYŃSKA-ORŁOWSKA  06-06-22 KL Gdynia  12.89 
 3 WIĘCEK Rozalia 05-06-19 KL Gdynia  13.31 
 4 ANDRZEJCZYK Natalia 06-06-04 KL Gdynia  13.45 PB  
 5 LESZEGA Zuzanna 06-04-26 KL Gdynia  14.56 
 Bieg 2/ 2 +1.1 12:15 
 1 MAJ Magdalena 08-04-10 RKS Rumia  14.45 
 2 RYBICKA Daria 07-10-05 KL Gdynia  15.69 
 3 PLEWKA Julita 07-02-23 KL Gdynia  15.78 
 4 SUSKA Marika 07-12-31 KL Gdynia  16.01 
 5 ALEKSIAK Antonina 07-03-25 KL Gdynia  16.23 
 6 JANKOWSKA Olga 07-07-16 KL Gdynia  17.89 
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 



 1 KARWOWSKA Martyna 01-09-09 RKS Rumia  13.06 PB  
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 1 MIOSKOWSKA Aleksandra 05-06-14 LKS Fenix Słupsk  11.48 
 2 GŁADIKOWSKA Melisa 06-01-28 AML Słupsk  11.08 
 3 TADDA Lilianna 06-03-28 UKS Jedynka Reda  9.72 
 4 CIBIŃSKA Hanna 05-08-31 AML Słupsk  9.67 PB  
 5 PSTRĄGOWSKA Natalia 06-10-06 UKS Jedynka Reda  9.67 PB  
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (500) 
 1 TOBIASZ Natalia 04-01-15 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 41.23 
Rzut oszczepem  (600) 
 1 MĄDRZEJEWSKA Natalia 02-04-12 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  36.18 
 2 MELLER Maria 01-05-23 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  33.24 
 3 TRZÓPEK Klaudia 02-10-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  29.71 
Rzut oszczepem K U16 (500) 
 1 MICHALAK Karolina 06-04-18 AML Słupsk  39.45 PB  
 2 MIEDZIEWSKA Małgorzata 06-09-28 AML Słupsk  39.38 
 3 MIOSKOWSKA Aleksandra 05-06-14 LKS Fenix Słupsk  30.30 
 4 ŁYSZYK Cecylia 06-07-30 LKS Fenix Słupsk  28.69 
 5 JURGIELEWICZ Wiktoria 05-12-20 UKS Lipusz  27.24 
 6 VLIG Iwona 06-02-25 LKS Fenix Słupsk  21.23 
Rzut dyskiem  (1kg) 
 1 KRZYŻAN Małgorzata 68-05-13 LKS Lubusz Słubice LB 40.80 SB  
 2 KARWOWSKA Martyna 01-09-09 RKS Rumia  34.50 
 3 WILCZEWSKA Natalia 04-07-30 MKS Sambor Tczew  32.90 
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 1 THRUN Iza 05-05-03 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  31.13 PB  
 2 PSTRĄGOWSKA Natalia 06-10-06 UKS Jedynka Reda  29.90 
 3 POBŁOCKA Wanesa 05-01-02 UKS Lipusz  29.29 
 4 TADDA Lilianna 06-03-28 UKS Jedynka Reda  23.32 PB  
 5 TYM Wiktoria 05-07-15 UKS Lipusz  22.10 
Rzut młotem K U16 (3kg) 
 1 THRUN Iza 05-05-03 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  23.70 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 ALEKSIAK Antonina 07-03-25 KL Gdynia  1.35 
 2 WOŁKOW Marta 07-02-15 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 1.25 
 3 JANKOWSKA Olga 07-07-16 KL Gdynia  1.15 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 BORACZYŃSKA Agata 01-03-10 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 3.40 
 2 BARTEL Maria 04-10-20 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  3.40 
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Natalia 05-09-04 SKLA Sopot  3.20 =PB  
 4 RACZKOWSKA Martyna 05-09-26 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  3.20 
 5 KOZŁOWSKA Natalia 02-03-14 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  3.20 
 6 MACIEJEWSKA Wiktoria 05-08-30 SKLA Sopot  3.10 =PB  
 8 GRELEWICZ Katarzyna 06-02-20 WKS Flota Gdynia  2.60 PB  
 9 PUZIO Paulina 02-09-23 WKS Flota Gdynia  2.00 
  TRACZYK Agata 01-02-02 SKLA Sopot  NM 
Skok w dal  
 1 GONTARZ Małgorzata 04-10-01 AML Słupsk  4.91 SB  +1.0 
 2 SKOLASIŃSKA Olga 05-10-13 KL Gdynia  4.73 PB  +1.0 
 3 STĘPIEŃ Julia 04-01-16 AML Słupsk  4.52  +1.0 
 4 URBANIAK Sara 04-09-22 RKS Rumia  4.52  +1.2 
 5 PRĄDZINSKA Malwina 05-11-15 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  4.23  +1.0 
 6 LESZEGA Zuzanna 06-04-26 KL Gdynia  4.22  +0.8 
 7 SKUPIN Amelia 07-01-24 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 4.21  +1.8 
 8 WOŁKOW Hanna 08-09-12 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 3.88 PB  +0.6 
 9 BENC Oliwia 08-01-24 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk  3.72 PB  +1.0 
 10 SOBAŃSKA Gabriela 08-04-04 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 3.49  +1.0 
 11 KOLAŃSKA Anna 08-11-23 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 3.32 PB  +0.6 
  PACHOLSKA Sara 06-07-28 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck  NM  +1.2 
1000 m przeszkody K U16 
 1 KSIĄŻEK Daria 05-12-22 AML Słupsk  3:10.56 
 2 SZULSKA Aleksandra 05-04-09 SKLA Sopot  3:26.09 
1500 m przeszkody K U18 
 1 GŁÓWCZEWSKA Katarzyna 01-11-23 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  5:02.33 SB  
 2 PIECHOWSKA Regina 03-01-27 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom  5:12.10 SB  


